S E R I E S  9 6
Plug and Play
Firmware and
Hardware
Watlow’s SERIES 96 is a powerful 1⁄16 DIN dual display
controller that offers many advanced functions. This new
controller can be tailored to perform hardware and software
needs with hardware modules that are pluggable and

Process -1999 to 9999 units
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Ordering Information
SERIES 96 9 6        -                 -
Microprocessor-based
1⁄16 DIN with universal input 1.
Options include: software, power
supply, input 2, four outputs and
display color
Power Supply
A = 100-240Vı(ac/dc)
B = 24-28Vı(ac/dc)
Input 2
0 = None
1 = Event input & 0-5VÎ(dc)/ 4-20mA
(Remote set point input)
Output 1
C = Switched dc/open collector
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C,
2A, without RC suppression
F = Universal Process, range selectable:
0-20mA, 4-20mA, 0-5VÎ(dc),
1-5VÎ(dc), 0-10VÎ(dc)
K = 0.5A solid state relay without
RC suppression
Output 2
A = None
C = Switched dc output/open collector
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C,
2A, without RC suppression
F = Universal Process, range selectable:
0-20mA, 4-20mA, 0-5VÎ(dc),
1-5VÎ(dc), 0-10VÎ(dc)
K = 0.5A solid state relay without
RC suppression
Output 3
A = None
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C,
2A, without RC suppression
Output 4
A = None
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C,
2A, without RC suppression
M = Universal Retransmit, range selectable: 0-20mA,
4-20mA, 0-5VÎ(dc), 1-5VÎ(dc), 0-10VÎ(dc)
R = EIA/TIA 232 Communications
U = EIA/TIA 485 Communications
Software/Preset Parameters
00 = Standard software (order with Standard Display/Overlay)
AA = Ramping software (order with Ramping Display/Overlay)
XX = Custom software
XX = Preset parameters
Standard Display/Overlay
Upper/Lower
RR = Red/Red display
RG = Red/Green display
GR = Green/Red display
GG = Green/Green display
Ramping Display/Overlay
Upper/Lower
BA = Red/Red display
BB = Red/Green display
BC = Green/Red display
BD = Green/Green display
2 3 4 %
96
1
52.070 mm
(2.050 in.)
Panel Cutout
44.958 mm x 44.958 mm
(1.77 in. x 1.77 in.)
(2.050 in.)